CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2023-0173

RESOLUTION APPROVING LICENSE AGREEMENT ALLOWING FARMERS MARKET TO USE HORACE MANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PARKING LOT DURING CERTAIN EVENTS

WHEREAS, the Farmers Market is a popular space for events, and additional offstreet parking for its guests and vendors would relieve traffic congestion; and

WHEREAS, the WAWM School District has a parking lot at Horace Mann Elementary School and is willing to allow the city to use it under the terms described in the attached license agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Council of the City Of West Allis, in the State of Wisconsin, that the attached license agreement is approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute the attached license agreement.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2023-0173" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2023-0173(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Ray Turner				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				

Attest

Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis
